MARLBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AUGUST 17, 2023 TIME: 7 P.M.

- 1 Salute to the Flag
- 2 Announcement of Meeting
- 3 Roll Call
- 4 Proclamation Overdose Awareness Day, August 31, 2023
- 5 Council Speaks Out
- 6 Administrative Report
- 7 Correction and/or Approval of Minutes: July 20, 2023
- 8 Ord 2023-018 Second Reading Public Hearing Finance Ordinance Appropriating a \$300,000 Grant from the New Jersey Department of Transportation to be Received by the Township for Route 79 Bikeways
- 9 Res 2023-191 Endorsing America250 and Confirming the Appointment Admin of a Township Committee to Commemorate the 250th Anniversary of the Establishment of the United States
- 10 Res 2023-192 Authorizing Acceptance of 2022 Audit Finance
- 11Res2023-193Adjusting the Annual LOSAP Contribution and
Certifying List of Qualified Volunteer MembersFinance
- 12Res2023-194Reappointment of Municipal ClerkCouncil
- 13 Res 2023-195 Authorizing Award of Bid 2023-12 2023 Road Eng Improvement Program
- 14 Res 2023-196 First Amendment to the Agreement dated April 1, 2010 Water for the Supply of Water Between the Township of Marlboro and Gordon's Corner Water Company

15 CONSENT AGENDA

- Res 2023-197 Authorizing Participation in the Sustainable Jersey Admin Municipal Certification Program
 - Res 2023-198 Authorizing Renewal of Participation in the Monmouth Admin County Commodity Resale System Res 2023-199 Authorizing Renewal of Shared Service Agreement with DPW the Western Monmouth Utilities Authority for the Provision of Snow Plow Operators
- Res2023-200Authorizing Contract Renewal Leaf Disposal ServicesDPWYear 2 of 3 (Bid 2022-13)Year 2 of 3 (Bid 2022-13)DPWRes2023-201Authorizing Contract Renewal for Curbside Bulk PickDPWUp Services Year 5 of 5 (Bid 2019-24)DPW
- Res 2023-202 Authorizing Rejection of Bid 2023-11 Provision of DPW Electrical Maintenance

15			CONTINUATION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA	
	Res	2023-203	Adopting the Marlboro Office of Emergency Management	OEM
			Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) and Authorizing	
			Continued Participation in the Monmouth County	
	_		Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement	
	Res	2023-204	Authorizing Contract Renewal for the Provision of	PD
	_		Uniforms Year 2 of 3 (Bid 2022-14))	
	Res	2023-205	Amending Shared Service Agreement for the Use of the	PD
			Howell Firearms Range	
	Res	2023-206	Authorizing the Acceptance of Donation for National	PD
			Night Out	
	Res	2023-207		Rec
			in Various Colors and Sizes Bid 2023-04	
	Res	2023-208	Tax Lien Redemptions - Various	Tax
	Res	2023-209	Authorizing Payment to Marlboro Township Water	Tax
			Utility Division for Payments Made at Tax Sale	
	Res	2023-210	Authorizing Payment to Western Monmouth Utilities	Tax
			Authority for Payments Made at Tax Sale	
	Res	2023-211	Authorizing the Cancellation of Certain Taxes on	Tax
			Exempt Property	
	Res	2023-212	Payment to Western Monmouth Utilities Authority for	Tax
			Payments Made Prior to Tax Sale	
	Res	2023-213	Refund of Tax Overpayments	Tax
1.0				
16		Citizen's	Volce	

17 Adjournment of Meeting